SANCHAR NIGAM ASSOCIATION OF TELECOM TECHNICAL ASSISTANT



An Association of Junior Engineer's of BSNL

Regd. No - DRFS/152

Calcutta Telephones District

Central Coordinator
Mr. Naveen Kr Verma
8902116547
Email-snattactd.cc@gmail.com

Circle President
Mr. Sanjoy Das
9432367500
Email-snattactd.cp@gmail.com

Circle Secretary
Mr. Samir Das
8902113036
Email-snattactd.cs@gmail.com

OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION

Subject: General Body Meeting of SNATTA CTD SOUTH BA regarding.

Citing above mentioned subject this is to intimate you that as per the activity schedule announced by SNATTA CHQ and in consideration of future prospects and smooth functioning, a General Body Meeting of SNATTA CTD SOUTH BA is announced to be held on 27/04/2024 (Saturday) at the Office of General Manager South, 82 Ballygaunge Place, Kolkata-700019, at the rest room from 2:00 PM onwards (2:00 PM to 5:00 PM).

Agenda:

- 1. Role of JEs in the development of our organisation.
- 2. Review of recent activities
- 3. Discussion on future plans.
- 4. Indiscriminate transfer, posting, and Job responsibility of JE cadre.
- 5. SNATTA BA BODY Reformation.
- 6. Details about the activities of SNATTA BA body and coordination of circle body with it.
- 7. Any other issue raised by the house

All members seriously need to attend the scheduled meeting without delay and share their opinion. All JEs of SOUTH BA has been intimated to manage their working time accordingly by informing their controlling officer at their own convenience. SNATTA CTD also here by request management to allow all JE members to attend the same.

Copy to:

- 1-GM/OA-South
- 2-DGM/OA-South
- 3-Allied representative UNION-BSNLEU-CTD



Circle President

SNATTA CTD